# WHITELAND, INDIANA TOWN COUNCIL

RICHARD HILL PRESIDENT

TIM BROWN
VICE PRESIDENT



## BRAD GOEDEKER MEMBER

DEBRA HENDRICKSON MEMBER

> JOE SAYLER MEMBER

## WHITELAND TOWN COUNCIL

December 10, 2024 7:00 pm TENTATIVE AGENDA

Pledge Roll Call Invocation

Review and Approval of Agenda Minutes: November 12, 2024 Voucher Packet: 12.10.24

Financial Reports: Clerk/Treasurer

Special Guest Matters: None

**Old Business:** 

- Ordinance 2024-13 Adjusting Water Utility Rates and Charges (PUBLIC HEARING)
- Ordinance 2024-15 Salary Ordinance for 2025 (2<sup>ND</sup> AND FINAL READING)
- Ordinance 2024-16 Approval of Adjustment of Storm Water User Fee (2<sup>ND</sup> AND FINAL READING)
- Utility Budgets

#### **New Business:**

- Ordinance 2024-17 Rezoning of 150 Railroad St. from R-3, Residential use, to A-1, Apartment use (ONLY ONE READING REQUIRED)
- Annual Certification Concerning Nepotism Policies
- 2025 Holiday and Meeting Schedules
- Update of Town Attorney Engagement Letter for 2025
- MOU with CPCSC

## Director of Administration &/or Director of Operations Report:

•

## **Department Head Report**

- Police Department Chief Rick Shipp
- Fire Department Eric Funkhouser

Council Comment Public Comment Adjourn

(Revised 12.4.24) Page 1 of 1

549 MAIN STREET · WHITELAND, INDIANA 46184 · (317) 535-5531 · FAX (317) 535-8724